

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

| File #: | 21-0 |)799 | Version: | 1 | Name: | PW - Subdivision map for 1500 E | Anaheim St. D6 | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|---|----------|---|---------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|
| Туре: | Age | Agenda Item | | | Status: | Approved | | |
| File created: | 7/29 | 7/29/2021 | | | In control: | City Council | | |
| On agenda: | 8/17 | 8/17/2021 | | | Final action: | 8/17/2021 | | |
| Title: | four clini auth Dete Neg | Recommendation to find that all requirements of the final subdivision map to create a ground lot and four airspace lots for a five-story apartment building, with ground floor commercial space for a medical clinic, at 1500 East Anaheim Street, have been met; approve the final map for Tract No. 82260; authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute subdivision agreements; and Determine the project is within the scope of the project previously analyzed as part of Mitigated Negative Declaration IS/MND-05-18 (State Clearinghouse No. 2019059114) and no further environmental review is required. (District 6) | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Pub | lic Works | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 0 | 1. 081721-C-8sr&att.pdf | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Ac | ion | Result | |
| 8/17/2021 | 1 | City Cou | ncil | | ар | prove recommendation | Pass | |